Report of Bids & Resolution awarding contract to Irwin Seating Company in the amount of \$1,448,522.00 for the La Crosse Center Expansion - Arena Seating.

## RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the bid in the amount of \$1,448,522.00 of Irwin Seating Company on the 3rd day of October, 2019 for the performance of the following public work, to wit:

## LA CROSSE CENTER EXPANSION-ARENA SEATING

being the lowest responsible bid based upon the project specifications as finally accepted by the Common Council, be and the same is hereby accepted.

BE IT RESOLVED that a contract in the amount of \$1,448,522.00, the cost thereof, is and the same is hereby appropriated and ordered paid out of the following:

La Crosse Center Expansion Project Funds

\$1,448,522.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the cost of any change order approved by the Board of Public Works shall be paid out of La Crosse Center Expansion Funds.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Public Works is authorized to direct purchase any material and/or equipment it deems to be in the best interest of the City.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the contract is made, executed and delivered in the name of the City of La Crosse, Wisconsin.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 10, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Seri Lehrhe